
SUANT
01 OF

crrv CHARTER.

Research Subaward Agreement 34445Amendment
Pass-through Entity (PTE) Subrecipient

PTEName Subrecipient Name

The Regents of the University of California on behalf of City of Long Beach

the San Diego Campus

PTEPrincipal Investigator {PI}: Subrecipient Principal Investigator {PI}:

Sheldon Morris, MD Deborah Owens-Collins
PTEAward No: I FAIN: IAwarding Agency:
Eill-SD-OOS Not Applicable California HIV/AIDS Research Program

Project Title: ALERT- Active Linkage, Engagement & Retention to Reduce HIV

Amount Funded This Action: IAmendment No: Subaward No: IMP Invoice #:
$142,392.00 003 32900297 S9000157
Total Amount of Funds Obligated to date (including this action): Subject to FFATA: ISubaward Project Period:

$555,792.00 DYes 18INo 4/1/2012 - 3/31/2016

Amendment{s) to Original Terms and Conditions
This Amendment revises the above-referenced Research Subaward Agreement as follows:

Action: This Subaward is hereby revised to include any and all applicable changes required by the implementation of 2 C.F.R.§
200 UNIFORM ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS,COSTPRINCIPLES,AND AUDIT REQUIREMENTSFORFEDERALAWARDS.

lZl NEW SUBAWARD PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE. The Subrecipient's period of performance for this Agreement
(the period funded or obligated thus far) is extended to 3/31/2016.

INTERNALACCOUNTING
Req: 67306339
Fund:19968A
Index: MED3215

Subrecipient Institutions who rely on their Financial Conflict of Interest policy shall report any financial conflict of interest to coiforms@ucsd.edu. Any
financial conflicts of interest identified shall subsequently be reported to the Federal Prime Sponsor (PHS or NSF). Such report shall be made before

expenditure offunds authorized In this SubrecipientAgreement and within 4S days of any subsequently identified financial conflict of interest.

All other terms and conditions of this Subaward Agreement remain in full force and effect.

D If checked, no signature from Subrecipient is needed.

UCSD sometimes makes internal accounting changes that do not affect the Subrecipient but do affect the modification numbering and history. Also, UCSD
sometimes issues unilateral increases of time and/or money where the statement of work and budget is unchanged. If Subrecipient does not wish to accept
such changes, it is free to notify UCSD's PI and close out as previously agreed or request a bilateral modification. If checked but Subrecipient is aware the
budget or statement of work needs to be modified, please contact UCSD's Authorized Official below.

By an Authorized Official of Pass-Through Entity: By an Authorized Official of Subrecipient:

qf~
Assistant City Manager

i2(Z It) -/zg~, II~ I·

Name: Katherine Philbin Date Na~e: 'P~~ d<. ft. iJeS1- Date EXECUTEDpulA
Title: Senior Contract Officer Title: c.+~MOJ'\~--e/" TI"I 3..J V

Attachments:
Attachment A-1- Budget
Attachment B - Notice of Award



Attachm
ent

A-1

PA!iPI
:J:5gi"~9"g

10S;~4
52.,9'14/

In"kind
C
V
JiN

C
42,480

39,862
2,618

1.00
C
V
JiN

C
42,480

39,862
2,618

0.50
.
R
NII

125,659
82,062

43,597
0.15

IPHPII
::':

.:::
.:::

~~
•••

_
••

M
r

..

O
perating

O
ffice/M

ise
supplies

Patient
Care(lab/disp/lneent/f/C)

Reprographie/Travel
Indirect

(.1458)

$
2,696

$
29,049

$
1,642

O
.1458Jt~::~;~!:

,;i~
;i_

.V/<.diU
.,/··:·.,,,,·.'1J<):JM

iL0k~M
!L"

..,_
.."

..

(G
randT

otal
_



Attachment B

University of Cali fomia
California HIVIAIDS Research Program

Award Notice

Principal Investigator:

Institution:
Project Title:

Sheldon Morris Award it:

University of California, San Diego
ALERT- Active Linkage, Engagement & Retention to Reduce HIV

EIII-SD-005

Approved Budget:

Personnel (Salaries, Wages, Benefits)
Consultant/Contract
Supplies and Expenses
Equipment
Travel - Annual Meeting
Travel - Project-Related
Travel - Scientific Meetings
Indirect Costs

TOTAL:

$713,908
$832,838
$118,845

$0
$0

$6,300
$1,000

$0
$1,672,891

This award notice for period: April 1, 2015 - March 31,2016

This award will be paid in two installments: $1,421,820 in April 2015 and $251,071 in Novem ber 2015.

CONDITIONS:

I. AUDIT
This grant shall be subjectto examination and audit by The Regents of the University of Cali forn ia and the California State Auditor for
a period of three years after receipt offinal fiscal and/or scientific reports. The examination and audit shall be confined to those matters
connected with the performance of this grant, including, but not limited to, the cost of administering this grant.

2. GENERAL CONDITIONS
Refer to the California HIV/AIDS Research Program's most current Grant Administration Manual for policies and rule governing the
administration of this award. Each year, this grant shall be subjectto the policies and rules in the annual revision of the Manual which
will be sent to the recipient with the annual fund distribution notice at the start of each year.

Direct any questions to the California HIViAIDS Research Program, University of California, 300 Lakeside Drive, 6th Floor, Oakland,
CA 94612-3550. Phone: (5 I0) 987-9855; Fax: (510) 835-4220.

George Lemp
Director, California HIV/ AIDS Re,search Program

FOR USEBYACCOUNTINGOFFICEONLY (Pleasenote the fundnumber)
HOLDINGACCOUNTNUMBER:6440501-19968
INDIVIDUALACCOUNTSASSIGNEDBYCAMPUSACCOUNTINGOFFICE
cc: Principal Investigator
41712015


