
Research Subaward Agreement Modification
(Subaward no. 32900297-002 UCSD PO#S9000157) J4445

Prime Recipient ("UCSD")
The Regents of the University of California on

behalf of the San Diego Campus
Subrecipient

City of Long Beach

UCSD PI:
Richard Haubrich, MD

Prime Award No.
Elll-SD-005

Subrecipient PI:
Deborah Collins

Amendment(s) to Original Terms and Conditions (check all that apply)

~ SUBAWARD PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE. The Subrecipient's period ofperfonnance for this Agreement
(the period funded or obligated thus far) is changed to include the end date 03/3112015.

~ FUNDED AMOUNT. The total amount funded to date for this project is $413,400.00. This amount remains
unchanged. Please note, this amendment is not changing any pre-approval requirements, specifically including
"carry-forward." Carry-forward of unspent funds has been authorized.
(Req. 50555980 internal use only: Fund I9968A, MED3215)

~ No cost extension, statement of work remains unchanged.

SUBRECIPIENT CERTIFICATION REGARDING HUMAN or ANIMAL PROTOCOLS (where applicable).
By signing below, Subrecipient's Authorized Organizational Representative hereby certifies that if Subrecipient's
scope of work on this project includes any research on humans or animals, or in the case of tissue or for any other
reason, where IRE or IACUC approvals are needed (either by the tenns of the prime award or by the rules of
Subrecipient's organization), that Subrecipient has the appropriate approval in place at this time and that such work
has not and will not take place outside of the appropriate approval period.

All other terms and conditions of this Subaward Agreement remain in full force and effect.

o If checked, no signature from Subrecipient is needed. UCSD sometimes makes internal accounting changes that do not
effect the Subrecipient but do effect the modification numbering and history. Also, UCSD sometimes issues unilateral increases
of time and/or money where the statement of work and budget is unchanged. If Subrecipient does not wish to accept such
changes, it is free to notify UCSD's PI and close out as previously agreed or request a bilateral modification. If checked but
Subrecipient is aware the budget or statement of work needs to be modified, please contact UCSD's Authorized Official below.

By an Authorized Official ofUCSD: By an Authorized Official of Subrccipient:
EXECUTEDPUR~UANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CH fRTER.

fL·L21'--1

Name: Monique Pascucci
Title:Senior Analyst
Email: subuwardso uc-d.cdu

Date Date

\ J V
cc: Colleen Burks
attachments: Attachment B

APPROVED AS TO FORM

__ --""""""'""----- , 20It-
ES P. IN, City Attorney

(Version 0.99 Nov 15.2010)

C

AMY R WEBBER
DEPUTY CITY ATIORNEY



Attachment B

University of California
California fUViAIDS Research Program

Award Notice

Principal Investigator:

Institution:
Project Title:

Richard H. Haubrich Award #: EIII-SD-005
University of California, San Diego
ALERT- Active Linkage, Engagement & Retention to Reduce lilV

This award notice for period: April 1,2014 - March 31, 2015

Approved Budget:

Personnel (Salaries, Wages, Benefits)
Consultant/Contract
Supplies and Expenses
Equipment
Travel - Annual Meeting
Travel - Project-Related
Travel - Scientific Meetings
Indirect Costs

TOTAL:

$705,462
$827,533
$124,689
$2,575

$0
$6,176
$1,000

$0
$1,667,435

This award will be paid in two installments: $1,425,161 in April 2014 and $242.274 in Novem ber 2014.
Anticipated award for FY 2014-2015: $ 1,672,891

CONDITIONS:

I. AUDIT

This grant shall be subject to examination and audit by The Regents of the University of California and the California State Auditor for
a period of three years after receipt of final fiscal and or scientific reports. The examination and audit shall be confined to those matters
connected with the performance of this grant, including, but not limited to, the cost ofadministering this grant.

2. GENERAL CONDITIONS

Refer to the California HIVAIDS Research Program's most current Grant Administration Manual for policies and rule governing the
administration of this award. Each year, this grant shall be subject to the policies and rules in the annual revision of the Manual which
will be sent to the recipient with the annual fund distribution notice at the start of each year.

Direct any questions to the California HIV/AIDS Research Program, University of California, 300 Lakeside Drive. 6th Floor, Oakland.
CA 94612-3550. Phone: (510) 987-9855; Fax: (510) 835-4220.

l!:eL~
Director, California HIV/AlDS Research Program

FOR USE BY ACCOUNTING OFFICE ONL Y (Please note the fun~Umber)
HOLDING ACCOUNT NUMBER: 6-440501-~ \0,.'\ (.,
INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS ASSIGNED BY CAMPUS ACCOUN . G OFFICE
cc: Principal Investigator
4,912014


